TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fresh Advantage Foods, Inc.		05/29/2014	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fresh Advantage, Inc.			
Street Address:	Idress: 37 Waterhill Street			
City:	Lynn			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01905			
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4740605	FRESH ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4740650	FRESH ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036682970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-6560 Email: Idenbow@gtpp.com **Correspondent Name:** Lynn M. Denbow

55 South Commercial Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: GROSSMAN TUCKER PERREAULT & PFLEGER

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAFTM101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Denbow
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn M. Denbow/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of Amendment - Fresh Advantage Foods Inc#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment - Fresh Advantage Foods Inc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0057

source=Articles of Amendment - Fresh Advantage Foods Inc#page3.tif source=Articles of Amendment - Fresh Advantage Foods Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0058

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MURT BE TYPE	General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10,06; 950 CMR 113.	FORM WUST BE TYPER) 34)
(1) Exact name of corpora	tion: FRESH ADVANTAGE FOODS, INC.	
(2) Registered office addre	ss; 37 WATERHILL STREET, LYNN, MA 01905	
•	(number, street, city or town, state, zip cude)	
(3) These articles of amend	lment affect article(s): ARTICLE I	
	(specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (I-VI))	
(4) Date adopted: May 29	9, 2014	- 4
•	(month, day, year)	
(5) Approved by:		
(check appropriate box	<i>;</i>)	
☐ the incorporator.	s,	
	ectors without shareholder approval and shateholder approval was not req	
	ectors and the shareholders in the manner required by law and the articles	s of organization,
(6) State the article numb for implementing the excl	or and the text of the amondment. Unless contained in the text of the ar hange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.	nendment, state the provisions
Article I: The exact na	ime of the corporation is: FRESH ADVANTAGE, INC.	•

RC.

6156321006950811334 01/13/05

To change the number of shares and	. the par value, * if a	my, of any type, o	r to designate	a class or series,	of stock, or	change a designa	ition of
class or series of stock, which the co-	rporation is authoric	zed to issue, comp	lete the follow	vlng:			

Total authorized prior to amendment:

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	THOUT PAR VALUE	WITH PAR VALUE			E WITH PAR VALUE	
TYPE	number of shares	ES TYPE NUMBER OF SHAI		S PAR VALUE		

Total authorized after amendment:

THOUT PAR VALUE	WITH FAR VALUE		
NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
		,	
		"	,
		NUMBER OF SHARES TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES

(7)	(7) The amendment shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by tl	he Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90
	days from the date and time of filing is specified;	

*G.L. Chapter 156D eliminase: the concept of par value, however a corporation may specify par value in Article III. See G.t., Chapter 156D, Section 6.21, and the comments relative thereto.

05/30/2014	FRI	14:11	FAX	6175235653	Cushing	ě	Dolan,	Pζ

☑004/005

Signed b	V. Melephan & Villette		
	· GI	ignature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,		
₽¥	President.		
	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
an ekin	29 th		2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0061

MA SOC Filing Number: 201485746960 Date: 5/30/2014 2:10:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

May 30, 2014 02:10 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Heterin Traing Jahren

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 04/05/2021